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Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email
Hilton DeBrena Chair Local	  Regulator Tulsa	  City-‐County	  Health	  

Department
Tulsa OK 918-‐595-‐4302 dhilton@tulsa-‐health.org

Benton Angela Vice-‐Chair Food	  Service	  
Industry

Jetro	  Restaurant	  Depot College	  Point NY (718)	  939-‐6400 abenton@jetrord.com

Albrecht Julie Member Academia University	  of	  
Nebraska/Lincoln

Lincoln NE (402)	  472-‐8884 jalbrecht1@unl.edu

Kender Linda Member Academia Johnson	  &	  Wales	  
University	  CCA

Providence RI (401)	  598-‐1278 lkender@jwu.edu

Grooters Susan	  Vaughn Member Consumer KAW	  Coalition Washington DC (802)	  223-‐6303 susangrooters@gmail.com

Baker Rance Member Food	  Industry	  
Support

National	  Environmental	  
Health	  Association

Denver CO (303)	  756-‐9090 rbaker@neha.org

Chapman Bryan Member Food	  Industry	  
Support

StateFoodSafety.com Orem UT (801)	  805-‐1872 bchapman@abovetraining.com

Feazell Susan	  	   Member Food	  Industry	  
Support

National	  Registry	  of	  
Food	  Safety	  
Professionals

Orlando FL (800)	  446-‐0257 sfeazell@nrfsp.com	  

Hussein Sima Member Food	  Industry	  
Support

Ecolab Greensboro NC (336)	  312-‐1285 sima.hussein@ecolab.com

Maeson Jordan Member Food	  Industry	  
Support

Safer	  Dining	  LLC St.	  Petersburg FL (727)	  422-‐7392 Jordon@SaferDining.	  com

Weichelt William Member Food	  Industry	  
Support

National	  Restaurant	  
Association

Chicago IL (312)	  715-‐5388 wweichelt@restaurant.org

Cranford Vanessa Member Processing	  Food	  
Industry

Taylor	  Farms	  Florida Orlando FL (407)	  495-‐7333 vcranford@taylorfarms.com

Brainerd,	  Jr. Dana Member Retail	  Food	  
Industry

CVS/Caremark Cumberland RI (401)	  770-‐6194 dana.brainerd@cvscaremark.co
m

MacLeod Michael Member Retail	  Food	  
Industry

Big	  Y	  Foods	  Inc. Springfield MA (413)	  504-‐4453 mmacleod@bigy.com

Carrie Dickhans Member Local	  Regulator St.	  Louis	  County	  Dept.	  of	  
Health

Berkely MO (314)	  615-‐8925 Dickhans@St.Louisco.com
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Hults Julie Member Local	  Regulator City	  of	  Milwaukee Milwaukee WI (414)	  286-‐5746 jhults@milwaukee.gov

Sylvis Christine Member Local	  Regulator Southern	  Nevada	  Health	  
District

Las	  Vegas NV (702)	  759-‐1251 sylvis@snhdmail.org

Atkins Hugh Member State	  Regulator Tennessee	  Department	  
of	  Health

Nashville TN (615)	  741-‐8535 hugh.atkins@tn.gov

DeFrancesco	   Joetta Member State	  Regulator Florida	  Dept.	  of	  Ag.	  &	  
Consumer	  Services

Bonita	  Springs FL (850)	  245-‐5520 joetta.defrancesco@freshfromfl
orida.com

Fenn Phyllis Member State	  Regulator Alabama	  Dept.	  of	  	  	  
Public	  Health

Montgomery AL (334)	  206-‐5375 phyllis.fenn@adph.state.al.us

Kendrick Susan Member State	  Regulator Oregon	  Deparment	  of	  
Agriculture

Salem OR (503)	  986-‐4720 skendrick@oda.state.or.us

Owens Jacqueline Member State	  Regulator WI	  Dept	  of	  Agriculture	  -‐	  
Division	  of	  Food	  Safety

Madison WI (608)	  224-‐4734 jackie.owens@wi.gov

Read David Member State	  Regulator Minnesota	  Dept.of	  	  	  	  	  
Agriculture

St.	  Paul MN (651)	  201-‐6596 david.read@state.mn.us

Cyr Angela Non-‐voting	  member* State	  Regulator Minnesota	  Dept.	  of	  
Health

St.	  Paul MN (651)	  201-‐4843 angie.cyr@state.mn.us

Brown Robert Non-‐voting	  member* Retail	  Food	  
Industry

Whole	  Foods	  Market Austin TX (512)	  944-‐7405 robert.brown@wholefoods.com

Buck Francie Non-‐voting	  member Food	  Industry	  
Support

Sealedair	  (Diversey) Racine WI (505)	  610-‐3818 francie.buck@sealedair.com

Chong Korey Non-‐voting	  member Food	  Industry	  
Support

Premier	  Food	  Safety Fullerton CA (714)	  451-‐0075 korey@premierfoodsafety.com

Hazan Stan Non-‐voting	  member Food	  Industry	  
Support

NSF	  International Ann	  Arbor MI (734)	  769-‐5105 hazan@nsf.org

Kim James Non-‐voting	  member Food	  Industry	  
Support

Premier	  Food	  Safety Fullerton CA (714)	  451-‐0075 james@premierfoodsafety.com

Wilmsmeyer Doug Non-‐voting	  member Food	  Industry	  
Support

Alchemy	  Systems Austin TX (512)	  637-‐5100 doug.wilmsmeyer@alchemysyst
ems.com

*	  At-‐Large	  
Member


